

AMC Graphics Scholarship 2023 Fact Sheet

This scholarship was established by AMC Graphics owner Chuck Campobasso. Over the years, his company has produced thousands of T-shirts for Winnetonka High School, as well as other district schools. Mr. Campobasso is also the proud father of Winnetonka graduates.

Deadline: Friday, March 31, 2023 Number of Recipients: At least one annually Scholarship Amount: \$500 Microsoft Forms Application Link: <u>h</u>

https://forms.microsoft.com/r/qkVH2U870V

(Students must use their district account to access Microsoft Forms)

Eligibility:

- You must be a graduating senior in the class of 2023 at Winnetonka High School.
- You must plan to pursue a post-secondary program of study at a two- or four-year institution.
- You must have maintained a cumulative GPA of 2.50 or higher during high school.
- You must play a sport, in school or outside of school. If the sport is outside of school, you must provide a coach's letter of recommendation.

Application Requirements

- Complete the **Common Scholarship Application**: <u>https://forms.microsoft.com/r/Sn1zJj2AdX</u>
 - Complete the AMC Graphics Scholarship Application: https://forms.microsoft.com/r/qkVH2U870V
 - **Short Essay:** In short essay form, tell us about yourself and why you feel that sports, community service, and high school activities are important. Separately, share any special circumstances you wish the scholarship committee to consider when evaluating your application.
 - **Community Service:** Please attach or report your community service hours, including:
 - Name of service agency or organization
 - Address
 - Supervisor/ Title
 - Project date(s)
 - Total volunteer hours
 - Brief description of project

Process: The Selection Committee consists of Winnetonka Booster Club members.

Payment: The scholarship will be deposited into your student account at the college or university you plan to attend. Funds may be used for tuition, books and student fees. You must complete a minimum of one semester. If you withdraw before completing a semester, scholarship funds must be returned to the Education Foundation, which manages the AMC Graphics Scholarship. The first alternate will receive the funds instead.

Questions? Contact:

Midori Carpenter, Director, North Kansas City Schools Education Foundation 816-321-6987, midori.carpenter@nkcschools.org